FORM PTO-1596 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 Copyright 1996-97 P08A/REV02 06-10-1999

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. (AGCO2,DES

ATENTS ONLY

01060448 Tab settings To the House aute commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or convitted eof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johann Epple Name: AGCO Limited Ronald Heiler Address: P.O. Box 62, Banner Lane Coventry Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ★ Assignment City: _____ State/Prov.: ____ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: England ZIP: CV4 9GF ☐ Other Execution Date: December 12, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 16 September 1998 29/093,671 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald R. Boss, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 36,460 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account **600 Peachtree Street Suite 5200** 8. Deposit account number: _____ State/Prov.: GA City: Atlanta 20-1507 ZIP: 30308 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6/09/1999 MTHAI1 00000102 29093671 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 1999 Gerald R. Boss

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

Date

REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0563

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION hereby acknowledged and received,

I, Roland Heiler, residing at Ahornweg 28, D-85114 Buxheim, Germany, herein sometimes

called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AGCO Limited, having an office

at P.O. Box 62, Banner Lanc Coventry England CV4 9GF herein sometimes called

"ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire

right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are

disclosed in the invention entitled: Hood and Grill, and filed September 16, 1998, Serial No.

29/093,671 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above

application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent

any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its

election;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

0337495.01

PATENT

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

Mitthemu

ROLAND HEILER

ľ

- 2 -

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION hereby acknowledged and received,

I, Johann Epple, residing at Schoppenhalde 20, D-87616 Marktoberdorf, Germany, herein

sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AGCO Limited, having

an office at P.O. Box 62, Banner Lane Coventry England CV4 9GF herein sometimes called

"ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire

right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are

disclosed in the invention entitled: Hood and Grill, and filed September 16, 1998, Serial No.

29/093,671 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above

application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent

any reissue or reexamination thereof:

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment:

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its

election;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

0337492.01

PATENT

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we (or I) have hereunto set hand and seal this __/2#_ day of Decembe(___, 1998.

January Soll

JOHANN EPPLE

- 2 -

RECORDED: 06/04/1999

PATENT